2018 Executive Team

President: Tryphenia Speed
770-981-0200 H; 678-984-5306 C
spee2422@bellsouth.net

Vice President: Stephanie Dressler
770-337-8461
stephdressler@bellsouth.net

Secretary: Diane West
770-889-1633
demwest@comcast.net

Treasurer: L. Susan Stroup
770-546-0799
Isusantroup@gmail.com

Spiritual Growth Coordinator: Carolyn Wilson
770-427-6840
Clw770@bellsouth.net

Education & Interpretation Coordinator: Janice Walker
678-485-6866
jharris342opposite @aol.com

Social Action Coordinator: Jessica Godfrey
404-349-9306
starksj@bellsouth.net

Membership Nurture & Outreach Coordinator: Nadine Lacy
770-428-3535
nlacy@bellsouth.net

Communications Coordinator: Linda Brown
770-957-2136
brownlf@bellsouth.net

Secretary of Program Resources: Mattie Strozier
678-598-6045
Mattiestrozier.dsumc@gmail.com

Nominations Chairperson: Celestine Jones
678-214-5319
celestinejones@gmail.com

Committee on Nominations Members

Dorothy Cameron Anne Thigpen

Esther Porter Hafmoon Cho

Cassie Ruger Vanessa Warner
Parliamentarian: Sue Raymond Historian: Eloise Sykes
770-972-3399 404-691-0832
sueraymond@bellsouth.net Sykes340@att.net
Registrar: Memoree Emerson Limitless Coordinator: Deloris Carhee
404-933-9603 404-505-1472
Memoree.emerson@epichbrokers.com deloriscarhee @bellsouth.net

Korean Coordinator: Haejin H Ban
770-314-8120
haejiny@hotmail.com

Legacy Committee:

JoAnn Bookout L. Dorothy Edmond Sara Worden
770-364-8477 404-349-1414 404-298-4559
jabookout@bellsouth.net Idoroed@bellsouth.net swworden@outlook.com
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